

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|---|
| | 31.10.2025 | | <p>WPPIL No. 192 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh and Mr. Avneesh Kumar, learned counsels for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>3. Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>4. Issue notice to respondent no.4.</p> <p>5. Petitioner is also permitted to take out <i>dasti</i> notice in respect of respondent no.4.</p> <p>6. Learned Standing Counsel for the State to secure instructions from the Social Welfare Department and place such material.</p> <p>7. List on 17.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 31.10.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 31.10.2025</p> <p>NISHANT</p> |