

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-5			<p>WPIL No.192 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for respondent nos.1, 2 and 3.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.4.</p> <p>Mr. C.S. Rawat, Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. Gajendra Tripathi and Mr. S.M.S. Mehta, Brief Holders for the State/respondent no.6.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate takes notices on behalf of respondent nos.1, 2 and 3.</p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate takes notice on behalf of respondent no.4.</p> <p>Learned Chief Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent no.6.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent no.5, returnable within six weeks. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>The respondents may file their counter affidavits within four weeks.</p> <p>Three weeks thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.</p> <p>List thereafter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Alok Mahra , J.)      (Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b> 20.02.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>